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GDP

Unemployment rate

Wage price index

Headline inflation

Trimmed mean inflation

Mar-23

0.2
3.6
0.8
1.4
1.3

% q/q
Jun-23
0.2
3.6
0.8
0.8
0.9

Sep-23
0.1
3.7
1.4
1.0
0.9

Dec-23

0.2
3.8
0.9
0.9
0.9

Mar-24

0.2
4.0
0.9
0.9
0.9

Jun-24

0.5
4.4
0.9
0.8
0.8

%yly
2022 2023
2.6 0.8
3.5 3.8
3.4 4.1
7.8 4.2
6.9 4.0

2024

1.8
4.6
4.0
3.2
3.2

*Forecasts in bold. Annual data and forecasts are through-the-year growth, except the unemployment rate which is the Q4 average.

SRS

Interest Rates (%)

RBA cash rate
90-day bank bill
3-year bond
10-year bond
Curve - 3s10s (bps)
3y swap

10y swap

RBNZ cash rate
US fed funds

US 2-year note
US 10-year note
BoE Bank Rate
Foreign Exchange
AUD/USD
AUD/EUR
AUD/GBP
AUD/JPY
AUD/CNY
AUD/NZD
AUD/CHF
AUD/IDR
AUD/INR
AUD/KRW
USD/IPY
EUR/USD
USD/CNY

AUD TWI

Current

4.10
4.14
3.81
4.12
31
4.09
4.49
5.50
5.50
5.02
4.24
5.25

0.64
0.59
0.51
93.57
4.68
1.08
0.57
9846.63
53.23
848.20
145.82
1.08
7.28
60.40

Sep 23

4.10
4.31
3.75
4.10
35
4.15
4.60
5.50
5.50
4.75
4.00
5.50

0.68
0.61
0.53
93.8
4.73
1.10
0.60
9996
55.42
850
138
1.12
6.95
61.06

4.10
4.31
3.50
4.10
60
3.90
4.60
5.75
5.50
4.50
4.00
5.50

0.70
0.61
0.54
94.5
4.76
1.11
0.61

Dec 23

10150
56.70

854
135
1.14
6.80

61.82

Bond yields are on government-issued securities at constant maturity.

Forecasts are for quarter-end.
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Mar 24

4.10
4.31
3.25
3.95
70
3.65
4.45
5.75
5.50
4.00
3.75
5.50

0.72
0.62
0.55
95.0
4.86
1.11
0.62
10296
57.60
864
132
1.16
6.75
62.84

Jun 24

4.10
4.31
3.00
3.70
70
3.40
4.20
5.75
5.25
3.75
3.50
5.50

0.73
0.62
0.54
93.4
4.89
1.12
0.62
10366
58.25
869
128
1.18
6.70
63.06

Sep 24

4.10
4.23
2.75
3.70
95
3.05
4.10
5.75
5.00
3.50
3.50
5.25

0.73
0.61
0.54
92.0
4.85
1.12
0.63
10293
58.04
861
126
1.20
6.65
62.56

Dec 24

3.85
3.98
2.75
3.70
95
3.05
4.10
5.75
4.75
3.25
3.50
5.00

0.73
0.61
0.54
90.5
4.82
1.12
0.63
10220
57.89
858
124
1.20
6.60
62.20
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DATE REGION
Monday AU
28-Aug EA

us

Tuesday AU
29-Aug EA
us

Wednesday NZ
30-Aug AU

GE

us

Thursday NZ
31-Aug
AU

IN

CH

EA

GE
UK
us

CA

DATA/EVENT PERIOD MARKET
Retail Sales m/m Jul --
ECB's Nagel, de Cos, Holzmann, Denmark's Krogstrup speak
Dallas Fed Manf. Activity Aug --

RBA's Bullock-Speech
Bank of Finland Press Conferenc on Monetary Policy

House Price Purchase Index g/q Q2 --
S&P Corelogic CS 20-City m/m sa Jun -
Conf. Board Consumer Confidence Aug 117.1
JOLTS Job Openings Jul --
Dallas Fed Services Activity Aug -
Building Permits m/m Jul --
Building Approvals m/m Jul --
Construction Work Done Q2 --
CPIy/y Jul --
Private Sector Houses m/m Jul --
CPI EU Harmonized m/m Aug P --
CPI m/m Aug P _
MBA Mortgage Applications Aug-23 -
ADP Employment Change Aug --
Advance Goods Trade Balance Jul -$90.5b
Core PCE Price Index g/q Q2S --
GDP Annualized g/q Q2S 2.5%
GDP Price Index Q2S --
Personal Consumption Q2S --
Wholesale Inventories m/m Jul P --
Pending Home Sales m/m Jul --
ANZ Activity Outlook Aug -
ANZ Business Confidence Aug --
Private Capital Expenditure Q2 --
Private Sector Credit m/m Jul --
Industrial Production m/m Jul P --
Retail Sales m/m Jul --
Composite PMI Aug --
Manufacturing PMI Aug 49
Non-manufacturing PMI Aug 50.8
CPI Core y/y Aug P --
CPI m/m Aug P --
Unemployment Rate Jul --

ECB Publishes Account of July Monetary Policy Meeting
ECB's Schnabel Speaks

ECB's Guindos Speaks

Unemployment Change (000's) Aug --
BOE's Huw Pill speaks

Fed's Bostic Gives Speech in South Africa

Challenger Job Cuts y/y Aug --
Continuing Claims Aug-23 --
Initial Jobless Claims Aug-23 --
PCE Core Deflator m/m Jul 0.2%
PCE Deflator m/m Jul 0.2%
Personal Income Jul 0.3%
Personal Spending Jul 0.7%
Fed's Collins Speaks on Community Colleges

MNI Chicago PMI Aug 44.6
Current Account Balance Q2 --

Continued on the next page
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23:30
23:30
23:30
01:00
11:00
11:00
11:30
11:30
09:50
09:50
11:30
11:30
11:30
20:00
20:00
20:00
22:30
22:30
03:00
18:55
18:15
18:15
22:30
23:30
23:30
23:30
23:30
23:30
23:30
00:00
00:45
23:30



DATE REGION
Friday NZ
1-Sep

AU

IN

CH
EA
GE
UK

CA

DATA/EVENT
ANZ Consumer Confidence Index
ANZ Consumer Confidence m/m
Corelogic House Px m/m
Judo Bank Australia PMI Mfg
Home Loans Value m/m
Investor Loan Value m/m
Owner-Occupier Loan Value m/m
Capital Spending Ex Software y/y
Capital Spending y/y
Company Profits y/y
Company Sales y/y
Jibun Bank Japan PMI Mfg
Caixin China PMI Mfg
HCOB Eurozone Manufacturing PMI
HCOB Germany Manufacturing PMI
S&P Global/CIPS UK Manufacturing PMI

FEd's Bostic Speaks on US Monetary Policy

Average Hourly Earnings m/m
Change in Nonfarm Payrolls

Labor Force Participation Rate
Unemployment Rate

Fed's Mester Speaks on Inflation
S&P Global US Manufacturing PMI
Construction Spending m/m

ISM Manufacturing

GDP m/m

Quarterly GDP Annualized

S&P Global Canada Manufacturing PMI
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PERIOD MARKET

Aug
Aug
Aug
Aug F
Jul
Jul
Jul
Q2
Q2
Q2
Q2
Aug F
Aug
Aug F
Aug F
Aug F

Aug
Aug
Aug
Aug

Aug F
Jul
Aug
Jun
Q2
Aug

0.3%
160k

3.5%

0.6%

ANZ

LAST
83.7
-2.1%
0.8%
49.4
-1.0%
2.6%
-2.8%
10.0%
11.0%
4.3%
5.0%
49.7
49.2
43.7
39.1
42.5

0.4%
187k
62.6%
3.5%

47
0.5%
46.4
0.3%
3.1%
49.6

GMT
21:00
21:00
13:01
22:00
00:30
00:30
00:30
22:50
22:50
22:50
22:50
23:30
00:45
08:00
07:55
08:30
10:00
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
13:45
13:45
14:00
14:00
12:30
12:30
13:30

AEST

08:
08:
00:
09:
:30
:30
:30
09:
09:
09:
09:
10:
145
19:
18:
19:
21:
23:
23:
23:
23:
00:
00:
01:
01:
23:
23:
00:

11
11
11

11

00
00
01
00

50
50
50
50
30

00
55
30
00
30
30
30
30
45
45
00
00
30
30
30



oD 5 AR

Monday
28 Aug

AU: Retail sales (Jul)
US: Dallas Fed (Aug)

Public holiday: UK
4 Sep

NZ: Terms of trade (2Q)
AU: ANZ Job Ads (Aug)

Public holiday: US, CA

11 Sep

18 Sep

Public holiday: JN

25 Sep
GE: IFO (Sep)
US: Chicago Fed NAI

(Aug),
Dallas Fed (Sep)

Tuesday

29 Aug
US: JOLTS (Jul),
CB cons conf (Aug)

5 Sep

AU: BoP C/A bal (2Q),
RBA cash rate

JN: PMI (Aug F)

CH: PMI (Aug)

UK: PMI (Aug F)

GE: PMI (Aug F)

EA: PMI (Aug F)

US: Factory orders (Jul)

12 Sep

AU: NAB bus conf (Aug)
UK: Unemp rate (Jul)
GE: ZEW survey (Sep)
US: NFIB (Aug)

19 Sep

AU: RBA minutes

EA: CPI (Aug F)

US: Housing st (Aug),
Build permit (Aug)

CA: CPI (Aug)

26 Sep

US: New home sl (Aug),
CB cons conf (Sep),
Richmond Fed (Sep)
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Wednesday

30 Aug

NZ: Build permits (Jul)

AU: Build approv (Jul),
monthly CPI (Jul)

GE: CPI (Aug P)

US: GDP (2Q S)

6 Sep

AU: GDP (2Q)

GE: Factory orders (Jul)

EA: Retail sales (Jul)

US: Trade bal (Jul),
ISM (Aug)

CA: BoC policy rate

13 Sep

UK: IP, trade bal (Jul)
EA: IP (Jul)

US: CPI (Aug)

20 Sep

IN: Trade bal (Aug)
UK: CPI (Aug)

US: FOMC rate

27 Sep

AU: CPI (Aug)

JN: Mach order (Aug F)
CH: IP (Aug)

US: Durable gds (Aug P)

Thursday

31 Aug
NZ: ANZ bus conf (Aug)
AU: Pvt sec credit (Jul)
JN: Retail sales (Jul),
IP (Jul P)
CH: PMI (Aug)
GE: Unemp ch (Aug)
EA: CPI (Aug),
Unemp rate (Jul)
US: PCE deflator (Jul),
prsnl inc/ spnd (Jul)

7 Sep

NZ: Mfg activity (2Q)
AU: Trade bal (Jul)
CH: Trade bal (Aug)
GE: IP (Jul)

EA: GDP (2Q F)

US: ULC (2Q F)

14 Sep

AU: Unemp rate (Aug)

JN: Machine order (Jul),
IP (Jul F)

EA: ECB refinancing rate

US: Retail sales (Aug)

21 Sep

NZ: GDP (2Q)

UK: BoE bank rate

US: Exist home sl (Aug),
LEI (Aug)

28 Sep

NZ: ANZ Bus Conf (Sep)
AU: Retail sl (Aug)

GE: CPI (Sep P)

US: GDP (2Q T)

Friday

1 Sep

NZ: ANZ cons conf(Aug)

JN: PMI (Aug F)

UK: PMI (Aug F)

EA: PMI (Aug F)

US: NFP (Aug),
Unemp rate (Aug),
PMI (Aug F),

ISM (Aug)

CA: GDP (2Q/3un),

PMI (Aug)

8 Sep
IJN: GDP (2Q F),
BoP C/A bal (Jul)
GE: CPI (Aug F)
CA: Unemp rate (Aug)

15 Sep
NZ: PMI (Aug)
CH: IP, retail sale (Aug)
US: Empire manf (Sep),
IP (Aug),
UofMich sent (Sep P)

22 Sep

NZ: Trade bal (Aug)

IN: Natl CPI (Aug),
PMI (Sep P),
BOJ Policy rate

UK: Retail sales (Aug),
PMI (Sep P)

GE: PMI (Sep P)

EA: PMI (Sep P)

US: PMI (Sep P)

CA: Retail sales (Jul)

29 Sep

NZ: ANZ CC (Sep)

AU: Pvt sec credit (Aug)

JN: Tokyo CPI (Sep),
Retail sl, IP (Aug)

CH: PMI (Sep)

UK: GDP (2Q F)

GE: Unemp ch (Sep)

EA: CPI (Sep)

US: PCE (Aug)

CA: GDP (Jul)

10
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